05/23/2016  15:05 Falls County Auditors (FAX)254 883 1406 P.002/025

IN THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF FALLS COUNTY

THE STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FALLS
TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES

AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with Title S, Chapter 551, Government Code (Vernon’s Texas Codes
Ann. 1994), as amended, the Texas Open Meeting Act, that a MEETING of Commissioners Court, the goveming body
of Falls County, Texas, will be held on, MONDAY the 23" day of MAY, 2016, at 9:00 A,M., in the County
Courtroom of the Falls County Courthouse in the City of Marlin, Texas, at which time the following subjects will be
considered:

1.

10.
11.
12.

13.

14.

Proof of posting of notice in accordance with the provisions of Title 5, Chapter 551, Government Code (Vernon’s
Texas Codes Ann, 1994) as amended, known as the Texas Open Meetings Act.

Review and discussion of Road and Bridge precinct work reports, including Administrator’s progress report.

Discussion and/or action concerning interlocal agreement with City of Marlin to provide material to King Park in
Pet, 2.

Approval of minutes of prior meetings of Commissioner’s Court.
Discussion and/or action concerning sewer problem on CR 412.
Discussion and/or action concerning proposed Tri County SUD Water Plant No.6 Discharge Permit.

Discussion and/or action concerning interlocal agreement with City of Golinda for road work on CR 423, CR 424
and CR 427.

Discussion and/or action concerning renewing the reinvestment policy.

Discussion and/or action concerning providing material to King Park in Pet, 2.

Discussion and/or action concerning an interlocal agreement with the City of Marlin for 10 filing cabinets.
Discussion and/or action concerning approval to apply for 2016/2017 tobacco grant, and purchase of GPS device.

Discussion on 2016 jail inspection.

Discussion and/or action concerning the approving of payment of bills, including reimbursements, late charges, the
transfer of cash or funds from any line item or departments to another, book transfers and any'budget amendments;
including but not limited to discussion and action concerning department or non-departmental items with line items

that go past their budgeted amounts.

Adjournment.

Signed this / 7é day of May, 2016. J{{/

J liott !
[s/County Judge
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I, LINDA WATKINS, COUNTY CLERK AND EX-OFFICIO CLERK OF THE COMMISSIONERS COURT
‘OF FALLS COUNTY, TEXAS, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of NOTICE
OF A SPECIAL MEETING THE COMMISSIONERS COURT OF FALLS COUNTY, TEXAS, posted by me at
the Courthouse door in Marlin, Texas, where notices are customarily posted.in accordance with Title 5, Chapter 551043,
Government Code (Vernon’s Texas Codes Ann, 1994), on this the __/ fmday of May, 2016, at3 .80 M

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL of office at Marlin Texas, on this the H "Elay of May, 2016.

' Wity
Linda Watk

mns

County Clerk - Falls County
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RECEIPT

VENDOR
KAME

TAX ASSESSOR-COI.LECTCR
JP PCT#2
COUNTY CLERK
BISTRICT CLERK
ADULT PRCB FD
CCP#1

GENERAZL ¥D

¢11 ADDRESSING
ROAD & BRIDGE FD

20TH 82KDp JUDICIAL DIST
DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DISTRICT ATTORNEY

TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

MILAM COUNTY

DATRS FROM 05/09/2016 TC G5/20/2016

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD NUMBER

2016 0B 010-340-405

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

41

a8

a8

o8

6B

08

o8

[1]]

08

o8

08

08

09

032-340-406

024-340-404

025-340-450

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

085-202-100

045-310-101

1i4-340-416

RECRI12T

FUED HAME

FEES OF OFFICE-TRX

FINE - FEES

FINES & FEES -

FINES & FEES - DIS

SALARIES

SALARIES

SALARIES

SALARIES

SZLARIES

SALARIES

SALARIES

SALARIES

CURRENT AD VRLCREM

PAYABLE

PAYRBLE

PAYRBLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

PAYABLE

MILi2M COUNTY

COo.

RECEIPT REGISTER
BOUMBERS FROM 00000 TO 99939
ALL: RECEIPTS RBQUESTED

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

010-103-101

032-103-101

024-103-101

025-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

085-103-101

045-103-101

114-103-101

ITEM/REESON
MOWTHLY TITILE FEES 4/16

FINES/FEES 5/1-5/16
FINES/FEES 5/2-6/16
FINES/FEES 5/2-6/16
SRLABRIBS 5/15/16

SALARIES 5/15/16
SALARIES 5/15/16
SRLBRIES 5/15/16
SALRRIES 5/15/16
SALRRIES 5/15/16
SRLARIES 5/15/16
SRLARIES 5/15/16

4/23-30/16 AD VAL TAXES FHL

CBMERON 5/2-9/16

R
POSTIRG PERIOD/YRAR FROM 00/00

CTi00

AMOUNT
2,343.38

53,662.68

53,662.68
541.38

13,.554.02
14,892.20

1,069.63
3,152.08

PAGE 1
00 TC 9979999

DATE RECEIPT

05/09/16

05/09/16

05/10/16

05/10/18

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/16

05/11/1%6

05/12/16

05/12/16

PST
37622
PST
37623
PST
37624
PST
37625
PST
37626
PST
37627
PST
37628
PST
37629
PST
37630
PST
37631
PST
37632
PST
37633
PST
37634
PST
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15:06 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

05/20/16
RECEIPT

15:5

VENDOR
HAME

JP PCT#1

TAX
TAX

:

LEE

ASSESSOR-QCOLLECTOR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
ASSBESSOR-COLLECTOR
ASSBSSOR-COLLECTOR

ASSESSOR~COLLECTOR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR

ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTCR
ASSESSOR-COLLECTGR

GENEREL FD

JP PCT#2

JP PCTi#1

JP PCT#3

JP PCT#4

3
DATRS FROM 05/09/2016 TO 35/20/20816

POSTING ACCOURT
¥R

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2018
2016
201s

2018

2015
20186
201s
201s

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

PD

08

08
08

08
08

eB
0B

08

08

o8

08

08

NOMEER

031-340-4086

010-340-405
010-340-405

035-320-221
039-320-222
£10-340-405

035-320-221
039-320-222
010-340-405

010-340-405

010-330-101
035-310-101
070-310-101
062-330-101

085-202-100

032-340-406

031-340-406

033-340-306

034-340-406

RECEIPT REGISTER
RECEIPT BUMRBERS FROM 00000 TO 99999

ALL RECEIPTS REUUESTED

FUND NAME

FINE - FEBS

FEES OF OFFICE-TAX
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

AUTO REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

AUTO REGISTRATION
$10.00 LICENSE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-TAX

FEES OF O¥FICE-TAX

CORRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT AD VALOREM
COURRENT AD VALOREM
CURRENT 2D VALOREM

SALARTES PAYAELE

FINE ~ FEES
FINE - FEES
FINE - FEES
FINE - FEES

OFFSET
ACCOURT NO

03:-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

039-103-101
039-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-101
039-103-101
070-103-101
062-103-101

085-103-201

032-103-101

031-103-102

033-103-201

034-103-101

ITEM/REASON

FINBS/FEES 5/9%-10/16

CFEE AGENCY COL 5/11/16
MISC FEES 5/11/16

MON REG M V
MON REG R&B
MON REG FEE

5/10/16
5/10/16
5/10/186

IRPRPT M V
IRP RPT R&B
IRP RPT FEE

5/10/16
5/10/16
s/10/18

5% COMM SALES&TAX USE

4/23-30/16 AD VAL TAXES GEN
4/23-30/16 AD VAL TAXES ROA
4/23-30/16 AD VAL TAXES PER
4/23-30/16 AD VAL TAXES I &

SAIARIES 5/15/16 ELECTIONS

FIRES/FEES 5/6-12/16

FINES/FEES 5/11-12/16

FINBS/FEES 5/1-12/16

FINBS S5/1-6/16

RCT10D
PASTING PERIOD/YEAR FROM 00/0000 TO

9,479.00
63.75

9,542.75

9,898.05
3,710.00
1,342.50

14,950.55

342.18
20.00
3.80

76,678.84
14,476.02
2,712.17

213.62
S547.33

1,657.00
610.00

PAGE 2
99/9999

DATE RECEIPT

05/12/16

05/12/16
05/12/16

05/12/316
05/12/16
05/12/16

05/12/16
05/12/16
05/12/16

05/12/16

05/12/16
05/12/16
05/12/16
05/12/16

05/13/16
05/13/16
05/13/16
05/13/16

05/13/16

37635
PST
37636

BST
PST

37637
PST
PST
PST
37638
PST
BST
PST
37639
BST
37640
BST
PST
BST
PST
37641
PST
37642
BST
37643
PST
37644
BST
37645
BST

37646
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15:06 Falls County Auditors

05/23/2016

05/20/16

VEKNDOR
HAME

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERX
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC
STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

COUNTY CLERK

FOBP

STATE COMPT OF PUBLIC ACC

Je

Jp

JP

JP

JP

JP

PCTH1

PCTH#1

PCTH1

PCTH#2

PCT#2

PCTH#3

RECEIPT DATES FROM 05/09/2016 TC 05/20/2016

POSTING ACCOUNT
YR PD HUMB

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

29016

2016

08
08
(¢33

08

o8

o8

08

08

03

08

08

c38

c38

o8

08

ER

024-340-404
024-340-404
024-340-404

£25-340-450

010-310-104

027-333-300

024-340-404

010-370-200

110-330-446

031-340-406

031-340-406

031-340-406

032-340-406

032-340-406

033-340-406

RECEIPT RBGISTER
FRG® 00000 TO 99999
REQUESTED

RECEIFT GUMBERS
ALL, RECEIPTS
OFFSET
FUND HAME ACCOUNT KO
FINES & FEES C0. 024-103-101
FIRES & FEES C0. 024-103-101
FINES & FEES CO. 024-103-101
FINES & FEES DIS 025-103-101

SALES TAX

STATE JUROR REIMBU

FIXES & FEES -

FALLS ON BRAZOS PA

REVENUE FROM HOTCO

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FIHRE - FEES

FINE - PEES

Co.

010-103-101

027-103-101

024-103-101

010-103-101

110-103-101

031-103-101

031-103-101

031-103-101

032-103-101

032-103-101

033-103-101

ITEM/REASON

CR.CARD PAY 5/4/16
CR.CARD PAY 5/5/16
CR.CARD PAY 5/9-10/16

EFILES $2793/5263

SALES TAX ACH 5/13/16

1ST QTR JURY REIMB.

FINES/FEES 5/9-13/16

PARK RENTALS 5/9/16

ACH/JUOV PRG&OFFICER

CR.CARD PAY 5/2/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/3-5/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/10/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/1-5/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/6-12/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/3/16

RCT
POSTING PERICD/YRAR FROM 083/00

AMOUNT

22.00
70.00
78.00

100 PAGE 3
00 TO 99/9999%

DATE RECEIPT

05/13/16 PST
05/13/16 PST
05/13/16 PST

37647

05/13/16 PST

37648

05/16/16 PST

37649

05/16/16 PST

37650

05/16/16 PST

37651

05/16/16 PST

37652

05/17/16 PST

37653

05/17/16 PST

37654

05/17/16 PST

37655

05/17/16 PST

37656

05/17/16 PST

37657

05/17/16 PST

37658

05/17/16 PST

37659
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15:07 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

05/20/16 15:53
RB

CEIPT DATES FRCM 05/09/2016 TO 05/20/2016

VENDOR
NAME

JP PCT#3

JP PCT#4

JP PCTH#4

COUNTY CLERK

COUNRTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK

INFINITY KETWOREKES, INC.

DISTRICT CLERK

CITY OF MARLIN

CONSTAELE PCT#1

CONSTABLE PCT#3

JP PCT#1

JP PCT#4

PHILLIPS 66 COMPANY

JOMATHAN

POSTING ACCOUNT
¥R PFD KUMB

ER

2016 08 033-340-406

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

08

08

08

08

08

08

08

gB

08

gB

ae

1]

411

034-340-406

034-340-406

024-340-404

024-340-404

025-320-450

010-360-700

025-340-450

0X10-530-440

010-350-505

010-350-505

031-340-406

034-340-406

088-360-709

RECEIPT REGISTER
FROM 00000 TC 99999
EEQUBSTED

RECRIPT FUMBERS
ALlL RECEBIPTS
OFFSET
FUND NAME ACCOUNT NO

FINE - FEES

FINE - FEES

FINE - FERS

FINBS & FEES - CO.

FINES & FEES - CO.

FINBS & FBES - DIS

MISCELLANEROUS REVE

FINBS & FEES - DIS

UTILITIBS-ELECTIRC

FINES & FORFEITURE

FINES & FORFEITURE

FINB - FEES

FINE - FEES

033-102-101

034-103-101

034-103-101

024-103-101

024-103-101

025-103-101

010-103-101

025-103-1¢1

010-103-101

010-103-101

010-103-3101

031-103-101

034-103-101

ROYALTIES - CONOCO 088-103-101

ITEM/REASON
CR.CARD PAY 5/16/16

CR.CARD PAY 4/22-28/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/1-6/16

CR.CARD PAY 5/11-12/16

BFILES 4/26-$6;5/93-§5

EFILES-5/11/16

JAN. CCHM

FINES/FEES 5/9-13/16

REIMB. PD COMM TOHWER

PAPERS SERVED/JOSEPH TOV&R

PAPERS SERVED/PRRFORMANCE E

FINRS/FEES 5/16-17/16

FINRS/5/7-12/16

ACR ROYALTY PYMNT

CT100 PAGE

AMOUNT
125.00

27¢.05
758.00

915_00
1,157.00

1.157.00
7.346.17

R G 4
POSTIHG PERIOD/YEAR FROM $0/0¢0C TO 9373999

DATE RECEIPT

05/17/16
05/17/16
¢5/17/16
05/17}16
05/17/16
05/17/16
05/18/16
05/18/16
05/18/16
0s5/18/16
05/18/16
05/18/16
05/18/16

05/18/16

PST
37660
PST
37661
PST
37652
PST
37663
PST
37664
BST
37665
PST
37666
PST
37667
PST
37668
PST
37669
PST
37670
BST
37671
PST
37672
PST
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15:07 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

05/20/16
RECEIPP

VEHDOR
NAME

JP PCTH1

15:53
DATES

COUNTY CLERK

ADULT PROB
ADULT PROB

ADULT PROB OFFICE,ROBERTS
ADULT PROB OFFICE.ROBERTS

ADULT PROB

ADULT PROB

OFFICE FALLS

OFFICE FALLS C

OFFICE,ROBERTS

OFFICE FALLS C

DISTRICT ATTORNEY

COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUONTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY
COUNTY

FROM 05/09/2016 TO 05/20/2016

POSTING ACCOUNT

YR

2016

2036

2016
2016

2016
20186

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

PD

o8

¢h:]

09
09

09
09

09

08

os

NUMBER

031-340-406

024-340-404

015-340-430
015-330-341

015-340-430

015-360-700 O

015-360-700

010-409-402

036-340-406

010-340-404
010-340-404
010-340-401
030-340-409
010-340-406
011-340-419
011-340-420
012-340-421
027-340-480
041-340-407
039-321-300
010-202-325
010-202-326
010-202-231
010-202-232
010-202-317
010-202-215
010-202-222
010-202-315
010-202-202

RECEIPT REGISTER

EECEIPT NUMEERS

FROM 00000 °

ALY, RECBIPTS REDUHSTE

FUND NAME

FIHNE - FEES

FINES & FEES - CO.

ADULT PROBATION CO
PROGRAM PARTICIPAN

ADOLT PROBATIOR CO
THER REVENUE

OTHER REVENUE

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU
FEES OF OFFICE - D

FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
FEES OF OFFICE - C
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
CO CLERK-REC MGMT

CRT HOUSE-REC MGMT
COURTHOUSE SECURIT
JURY FEES

FEES FROM CIVIL CA
SEPTIC TANK INSPEC
BIRTH CERTIFICATE

MARRIAGE LICENSE F
FILING FEE/INDIGEN
JUDICIAL/CIVIL FIL
JUDICIAL SUPPORT F

‘CCC-01/04

BMS TRAUMA FUND{EM
JUROR REIMBURSEMEN
ARREST FEES - DPS

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

031-103-101

024-3i03-101

015-103-101
015-103-101

015-103-101
015-103-301

015-103-301

010-103-301

036-103-3101

©16-103-3101
¢10-103-3101
¢10-103-3101
030-103-101
010-103-301
011-103-301
011-103-3i01
¢12-103-3101
027-103-301
041-103-301
039-103-3i01
010-103-301
014-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
0i0-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-103%
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15:08 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

05/20/16 15:53
RECEIPT DATES

VENDCR

NAME

COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK
COUNTY CLERK

DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICE CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK
DISTRICT CLERK

JP BCT#1

FROM 05/09/2016 TO 05/20/2016

POSTING ACCOUNT
¥R

2016
2016
2016
2015
2016
2016
2016
2016
2015
2016
2016
2016

2016

PD

08

HUMBER

010-202-224
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-409-402
010-202-227
010-403-400
042-340-420
010-202-329
010-340-404
010-202-204
010-202-215
010-202-302

010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-407
010-340-406
010-340-402
010-4039-402
011-340-419
011-340-420
011-340-421
0312-340-421
027-340-480
030-340-410
041-340-407
010-202-340
01.0-202-317
010-202-233
010-202-234
010-202-235
010-202-216
010-202-217
010-202-226
01.0-202-222
010-202-202
031.0-202-308
010-202-316
014-340-700
010-202-227
042-340-421
01.0-202-215
010-202-236
010-202-565
010-202-301
010-202-304

010-340-415

RECEIPT REGISTER

ALl RECEIPTS

FUND NAME

JUDICIAL/CRIMINAL
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT {
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
LE@AL AID
TECHNOLOGY FEE CO.
SEPTIC STATE FEE
FEES OF OFFICE-CO.
MOVING VIOLATIOR F
DRUG COURT COST {D
CIVIL-CO.CRT.-EFF{

FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
FEES OF OFFICE-DIS
FEES OF OFFICE-SHE
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JU
CO CLERK-REC MGHMT
CRT HOUSE-REC MGMT
DIST CLERK-REC MGM
COURTHOUSE SECURIT
JURY FERS

FEES OF OFFICE - D
FEES FROM CIVIL CA
CO.CHILD ABUSE PRE
JUDICIAL SUGPPCORT F
DIVORCE & FAMILY L
OTHER THAN DIVORCE
INDIGENTS LEGAL SE
CCC-01/04
CCC-2/01-12/03

LCNA TESTING FER
EMS TRAUMA FUND(EM
ARRRST FERS - DES
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT {
DIST.CLERK CVFPF
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
TECHNOLOGY FEE DIS
DRUG COURT COST {D
ADOPTION REGISTRY
PROBATION - MTR
CIVIL-DIST.CRT.-EF
CRIM.-DIST.CRT.-EF

-FBES OF OFFICE-JP

OFFSET
ACCOUNT NO

010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
042-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
011-103-101
011-103-101
011-103-101
012-103-101
027-103-101
030-103-101
041-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
030-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
014-103-101
010-103-101
042-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101

EECETPT NUMEERS FROWM 00000 TC 99999
REQUESTED

ITEM/REASON
APRIL16RPT CRJF

APRIL16RPT

TP-STATE

APRIL16RPT JS

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

INDIGENT CRIM/AT
INDIGERT DEFENSE
LA/CT.GUARD. FUND

APRIL16RPT TFCC

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

SEPTIC TANK STAT
CITY ARREST FEES
MOVING VIOLATION
DRUG COURT COST
CIVIL CCURTY COU

CRIMINAL FINE
FEES OF OFFICE D
TP-COUNTY

ARRES

FEES OFFICE DIST
FEES OFFICE SHER

APRIL16RPT CCRM

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL1 6RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

APRIL16RPT

CVIND
01-01-04 FPORWARD

03-01-01---12-31
DNA

EMS

ARREST FEES-STAT
TP-STATE

JS (JSF JUDICIAL

DISTRICT CLEARRE
INDIGENT DEFENSE
DISTRICT COURT T
DRUG COURT COST/
ADCPTICON REGISTR
PROBATICN
CIVIL/DIST.CT.EL
CRIMINAL ELECRCN

FINE

AMOUNT

220.87
42.66

5,534.55

0

RCT100 PAGE 6
POSTING PERIOD/YRAR FR(M 06/0050 TO 99/99%99

DATE RECEIPT

05/19/16
05/19/16
05/13/16
05/13/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/1%/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/13/16
05/13/16
05/139/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/13/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/319/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/1%9/16

05/19/16

PST
37682
PST



P.010/025

¢ AX)254 883 1406

15:08 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

05/20/16
RECKIPT

PCT#3

PCT#3

15:53
DATES

FROM 05/0972016 TO 05/20#2016

PGST
YR

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

IRG ACOCUNT

PD

HUMBER

010-340-415
029-340-422
010-340-415
010-340-415
012-340-421
013-340-421
010-340-415
010-202-211
010-202-307
010-202-216
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-223
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
027-340-480
010-202-303
010-202-238

010-340-416
010-340-416
025-340-423
010-340-416
010-340-416
012-340-421

8 013-340-421

010-340-416
010-202-211
020-202-307
010-202-216
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-223
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
010-202-303
010-202-238

010-340-417
010-340-417
029-340-424
012-340-421
012-340-421

RECEIPT REGISTER

ALL RECEIPTS

FUND NAME

FEES OF OFFICE-JP
TERCHNOLOGY FEE JP#
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
COURTHOUSE SECURIT
JUSTICE COURT SECU
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
PRIVATE COLLECTION
BASIC LEGAL SERVIC
CCC-01/04

STATE TRAFFIC FEE
JUROR REIMBURSEWMEN
ARREST FEES - DPS
FAILURE TO APPEAR
TIME PAYMENT PLAN
JUDICIAL SUPPORT (
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
MO¥ING VIOLATION F
JURY FEES
CIVIL-J.P.CRT.-EFF
TRUANCY PREVENT/DI

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

TECHNOLOGY FER JP#
FEES OF OFFICE-JP

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

COURTHOUSE SECUORIT
JUSTICE COURT SECU
FEES OF CFFICE-JP

PRIVATE COLLECTION
BASIC LBEGAL SERVIC
CCC-01/04

STATE TRAFFIC FEE

JCROR REIMBURSEMEN
ARREBST FEES - DPS

FAILURE TO APPEAR

TIME PAYMENT PLAN

JUDICIAL SUPPORT (
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
MOVING VIOLATION F
CIVIL-J.P.CRT. -EFF
TRUANCY PREVENT/DI

FEES OF OFFICE-JP
FEES OF OFFICE-JP
TECHNOLOGY FEE JP#
COURTHOUSE SECUORIT
JUSTICE COURT SECU

OFFSET
ACCOUNT RO

0:10-103-101
025-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
012-103-101
£13-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
£10-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
01G6-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
027-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101
025-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-1¢1
012-1063-101
013-103-101
010-103-1G1
010-103-101
010-103-1¢G1
010-103-~101
010-103-1¢1
010-103-141
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-1281
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-1¢G1
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101
025-103-101
012-103-101
013-103-1061

RECEIPT SHUMBERS FROM 08000 TO 99999
RECRIESTED

ITEM/REASON

APRIL16RPT FEES OFFICE
APRIL16RPT JUSTICE COURTS T
APRIL16RPT TIME PAY-COUNTY
APRIL16RPT ARREST FEES-COUMN
APRIL16RPT COURTHOUSE SECUR
APRIL16RPT CHSJP
APRIL16RPT TFC

APRIL16RPT PC30

APRIL16RPT INKD

APRIL16RPT 0i-01-04 FORWARD
APRIL16RPT STF

APRIL16RPT JUROR REIMBURSEM
APRIL16RPT ARREST FEES-STAT
APRIL16RPT FTA

APRIL16RPT TIME PAY-STATE
APRIL16RPT JS

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RET
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRILL6RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

INDIGENT DEFENSE
MOVIKRG VIOLATION
JURY FEE

CIVIL JP CRT - E
TRUANCY PREVENTI

FIRE

FEES OFFICE
JUSTICE CQURTS T
TIME PAY-COUNTY
ARREST FEES-COUN
COURT HOUSE SECO
CHSJP

TFC

PC30

IRD

01-01-04 FORWARD
TF

JUROR REIMBURSEM
ARREST FEES-STAT

()]

APRIL16RPT FTA

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

TP-STATE

JS

IRDIGENT DEFENSE
MOVING VIOLATION
CIVIL JP CRT - E
TRUANCY PREVENTI

FINE

FEES OFFICE
JUSTICE COURTS T
COURT HOUSE SECU
CHSJP

RCT100 PA
POSTING PERIOD/YEAR FROM 00/00C0 TO 9

AMOUNT

1.084.04
251.87

1,565.00
241.63
55.24
35.095
10.33

44 .44
14.81

GE
9/9999

7

DATE RECEIPT

05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/19/16
05/15/16
05/19/16

05/19/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/15/16
05/19/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/159/16
05/19/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/159/16

05/19/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16
05/15/16

PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST

37683

PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
PST

37684

PST
PST
PST
PST
PST
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0512312016

05/20/316
FECEIPT

VENDOR
NAMR

PCTH#3
PCTH3
PCT43
PCT#3

15:
DATRS FROM 05/09/2016 TO 0572072016

53

POSTING
YR FD

2016
2016

ACCOUNT
NUMBER

0310-340-417
010-202-307
010-202-216
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
010-202-303
010-202-238

010-340-418
010-340-418
0239-340-425
010-340-418
010-340-418
012-340-421
013-340-421
010-340-418
010-202-211
020-202-307
010-202-216
010-202-312
010-202-315
010-202-202
010-202-223
010-202-308
010-202-316
010-202-227
010-202-204
010-202-303
010-202-238

RECEIPT REGISTER

RECETIPT

FUND NAME

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

BASIC LBGAL SERVIC
CCc-01/04

STATE TRAFFIC FER

JUROR REIMBURSEHMEN
ARRBST FEES - DPS

JUDICIAL SUPPGRT {
INRDIGENT DEFENSE P
MOVING VIOLATION P
CIVIL-J.P.CRT.-EFF
TROUANCY PREVENT/DI

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

TECHNOLOGY FEE JP#
FEES OF OFFICE-JP

FEES OF OFFICE-JP

COURTHOUSE SECURIT
JUSTICE COURT SECU
FEES OF OFFICE-JP

PRIVATE COLLECTION
BASIC LBGAL SERVIC
CCC-01/04

STATE TREFFIC FEE

JUROR REIMBURSEMEN
ARREST FEES - DPS

FAILURE TO APPEAR

TIME PAYMENT PLAN

JUDICIAL SUPPORT {
INDIGENT DEFENSE F
MOVING VIOLATION F
CIV¥IL-J.P.CRT. -EFF
TRUANCY PREVENT/DI

BUMBERS FROM D0D00 TOQ 39993
ALL RECEIPTS RE(JGESTED

OFFSET
ACCOURT NO

010-103-101
010-103-201
010-103-102
010-103-101
010-103-102
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

010-103-101
010-103-101
028-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
012-103-101
013-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101
010-103-101

ITEM/REASON

BPRIL16RPT

TFC

APRIL16RPT IND

EPRIL16RPT

O%-OI-OQ FORWARD

APRIL16RPT STF

APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
RPRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
RPRIL16RPT
RPRIL16RPT
BRPRILL6RPT

JORY REIMEURSEME

gRREST FERES-STAT
S

INDIGERT DEFENSE

MOVING VIOLATION

CIVIL JP CRT - E
TRUANCY PREVENTI

APRIL16RPT FINE

BPRIL16RPT
BRPRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
BPRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
BPRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT

FEES OFFICE
JUSTICE OOURTS T
TIME PAY-COUNTY
ARREST FEES-O0UN
OOURT HOUSE SECU
CHSJP

TFC

PC30

IND

01-01-04 FORWARD
STF

JUROR REIMBURSEM
BARREST FEE-STATE

APRILI16RPT FTA

APRIL16EPT
APRIL16RPT
APRIL16RPT
BPRIL16RPT
APRIL16RET
APRIL16RPT

TIME PAY-STATE
Js

IRDIGERT DEFENSE
MOVING VIOLATION
CIVIL JP COURT E
TRUANCY PREVENTI

TOTAL AMOUNT ACTUAL RECEIPT
TOTAL AMODNT VOIDED RECEIPT

RCT100
POSTI®G PERIOD/YEAR FROM €07000C TO 9979999

AMCDNT

12.00
30.00
160.00
80.00
16.00
20.00
24.00
8.00
.30
50.00
8.00

1,435.00

3,581.70
517.70
85.00
3112
10.00
63.75
21.25
57.75
831.93
24.00
85C.02

400,680.15

PAGE

DATE RE

05/19/16
05/19/15
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/18/16
05/19/16

05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19%/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
05/19/16
65/19/16
05/19%/16
05/19/36

8

CEIPT

PST
37686
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05/23/2016

DATE

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
20146
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

05/20/2016 TIME 15:54
FUND NAME
010 GENERAL FOND

c11
012
013
014
018
019
020
021
022
623
024
025
026
027
029
030
031
032
B33
034
B35
B36
037
038
039
021
042

RECCRDS MENAGEMENT FURD
OCURTHOUSE SECURITY PUND -
JUSTICE COURT BLDG SECORITY
FAMILY PROTECTION FUND
ELECTICN SERVICE FUND
CHAPTER 15 FUND

SEERIFF FUND

ESTRAY FUND

XEEP FALLS COUNTY BEAUTIFUL
D A.-DEPT.HUMAN SERVICES
COGNTY CLERK FUND

DISTRICT CLERK FUND

SHERIFF FORFEITURE ACCOUNT
JURY FOND

COMBINED STATEMENT CF CASH POSITICH FOR MAY

CHECKING
ACTCOUNT

CLEBARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARINRG
CLEARIRG
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
JURY

JUSTICE CCURT TRCHHCLOGY FUNCIL.ERARING

LAW LIBRARY FUND

JUSTICE PEACE #1

JUSTICE PEACE #2

JUSTICE PEACE #3

JUSTICE PEACE 4

LAW ENFORCEMENT EDUCATION
DISTRICT ATTORKNEY FUND
D.A.- FORFEITURE ACCCUNT
9511 ADDRESSING ACCOUNT
ROAD & BRIDGE FOND

COURT REPORTER SERVICE FUND
CO & DIST COURT TECHNOLOGY

CLEARING
CLERARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARING
CLEARTNG

CHECKRING
AMCUNT

1,855,951.49

190, 052.
13,558,
20,407.

6,380.
4,972.
1,689.
1,760.
.76
2,699.
270.
10,067.
4,400.
12,165.
10,677.
10, 733.
3,534.
10,482.
2,201.
1,982.
3,284.
16,900.
3,79¢0.
5,609.
3,020.

742,232.
10,491.

5,643.

3,554

93
78
80
00
0o
17
0o

85
18
20
0o
36
15
a9
73
87
70
oc
50
15
34
71
43
81
53
94

TDOA
ACCOUNT

TOCA
AMCUNT

FUND
TOTAL

1,855,951.49
150,052.93
13,558.78
20,407.80
6,380.00
4,972.00
1,689.17
1,760.00
3,554.76
2,639.85
270.18
10.067.20
4,400.00
12,165.36
10,677.15
10,733.09
3,534.73-
1G,482.87
2,201.70
1,982.00
3,284.50
16,200.15
3,750.34
5,602.71
3,020.43
742,232.81
10,491.53
5,643.94

GEL102 PAGE
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DATR 05/20/2016 TIME 15:54 COMBIRED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MAY GEL102 PAGE 2
CHECKING CHECKIKG TDOA TDOA FUND
FOND NAME ACCOUNT AMCUNT ACCOUNT EMOUNT TOTAL
2016 044 TXDOT CO.INRFRASTRUCTURE GRANFMLR 29,751 .42- 29,751 .42-
2015 045 F. ¥. LAT. ROAD FUND FMLR 666,221.50 666,221.50
2016 0485 COST EQUIPMENT FUND CLE&BRING 13,656.50 13,656.50
2015 051 GRART FUND CLERARING 2,815.78 2.,915.78
2015 062 I & S 2010 FUKD I&s 286,422.18 286,422.18
2016 070 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUND CLERARING 56,370.42 $6,370.43

20316 071 RESERVED FUNDS DIST.CLERK CLRARING

2016 (B0 FALLS COUNTY CLEARING ACCOUNCLEARING 93,357.36 93,357.386
2015 (GBS PAYROLL FUND PAZYROLL 39,764.01 39,764.01
2015 (86 DIST.ATTORHEY STATE FUND CLEARIKNG 1,101.556- 1,101.56-
2016 0B7 OAG-VCLG FUND CLEARING 21,949.89-~ 21,949.83-
2016 (B8 PERMANENT SCHOOL FUND PERM SCE 379,140.58 379.,140.58
2016 089 GASSAWAY CEMETERY-TRUST TRUST 973.11 973.11
TOTAL 4,437,463 .59 4,437,463.58
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05/23/2016

DATE 05720/2016 TIME 15:54
CHECK ACCOUNT

ACCOUNT BRLANCE - CLRARING
ACCOUNT BALANCE - JURY
ACCOUNT BALANCE - FFLR
ACCOUNT BALANCE - I & S
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PAY¥ROLL
ACCOUNT BALANCE - PERM SCH
ACCOUNT BALANCE - TRUST

TOTAL

TDOA ACCOUNT

TOTAL

COMBIRED STATEMENT OF CASH POSITION FOR MAY

CHECK

3.084.,016.
10,677,
636,470,
286,422,
39,764,
375,140.
973.

4,437.463.

TDCA

GEL1D2 PAGCE
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15:10 Falls County Auditors

05/23/2016

DATE 05/23/2016 TINE 14:43%

VENDCR NAME

FALLS COIIKTY PAYRCGLI. FU

FALLS (DUBTY PAYRQLI, ¥U

IANDREW WOLFE
BEAR GRAPHICS, IHMC

BERCHEM GJQUITPMERT, INC

C.T.H.P.
C.T_W.P. LEASIRG

CL.¥DE W.

CEARDLER

THERS LIMBER (OO ,THC

E-2 STORAGE CO.

ECUIPHENT DEPOT

PR
09

08
08

08
0g

08
g8

08
08
08

08

08
08

08

08

EVANS YIRR SERVICE IEC 08

ACCCORT HUMEER

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

20186

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

¢15-202-100

016-202-100

010-405-402

010-403-301

039-620-336
010-510-301

010-497-452

010-4395-462

010-409-400
010-409-402
010-405-402

010-665-462

039-620-336
0339-620-336

010-475-572

039-620-33¢

010-560-452

{HBCK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

ACOOONT HAME
SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

INDIGRNT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

SUPPLIES

OPERATING SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

COPIER M/A

COPIER LEASE

LEGAL AID

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
INDIGERT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

BQUIP.LRASE (COPIER]}

CPERATING SUPPLIES
OPERATING SUPPLIES

OFFICR EQUIPMERT

OPERATING SUPPLIES

PROM: 05/09/2016 TG: 05/20/2016
BARE ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/ERASOR
HET SALARIES

WET SALARIES

2DJ/DISP HEARING(4/28)

RED CRIM CASE/CIVIL CAS

2 CHAIN SAWS/CHAINS
HMOWER OIL/FILTER

COPIKR MAINT-APR/MAY
COPIER LEASE-MAY 2016

ITIO
MICHARI, CAGELY
OLIVIA SAUCEDC

COPIER-MAY 2016

T-POSTS/ROLL WIRE
BOARDS

RENTAL UNIT #619

FILTEBRS/WORK LAMP

AUTC REPAIRS & MAINTENZNCE FIX FLAT

DATE
05/11/2016

05/31/2016

05/03/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/201¢

05/09/2016

05/09/201&

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

PD KO

CTYCLK
R & B
MATINT
TREARSU

AUDITC

R &B

s/o

CHX100 PAGE

1

BRATCH
BNCGUIRT COLE

132,705.20

13,785.20
1,489.90

164.67

300.00
1,300.00
600.00

172.76

147.4S
351.00

498.45

196.78

196.78
9.00

CHES
92638

CHE#
92639

CHES
92640

CHEE
92641

CHKE
92642



P.016/025
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15:11 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:

VERDCEH KAME

FLOWERS BRAXKIRG CD. OF T

GAFFORD AOYO PARTS, INC

GREG TATE

H & B SUPPLY INC
HOAGIE L. KABELS
J. SOCTT CROCKETE, D.C.
LAYSE

JACK DP.

JAYBEER'S ORPUTER EEPAT

JERRY CHRISTIAN ADTOROT

49

PP ACCOUHT FUMEBER

08
08

[oF

08

08

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

010-561-333
010-561-333

039-620-351
039-620-336
010-497-301
010-560-454
010-560-454

039-620-336

0l0-409-402
010-409-402

039-620-336
010-403-302
010-561-414
010-530-467

039-620-3C1
010-561-301

010-560-454
010-560-454
010-560-454
010-560-454
010-560-454
010-560-454

CHECE. REGISTER

ACCOUNT NEME

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

PARTS & REPAIRS
CPERATING SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE
AUTO REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE

OPERATIKG SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L
INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L

CONTRACT DR./MENTAL HEALTH

LEASE-LAND

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

AUTO REPAIRS
AOTO REPAIRS
AUTO REPAIRS
AUTO REPAIRS
AUTO REPAIRS
AUTO REPAIRS

R R

ATI. CHECES
TTEM/REASOR
BRRAED-4/22/16
BRERD{04/29/156}
PARTS

CPERATING SUPPLIES

BLACK CARBLE TIES

AG BRLT

CHOP SAW

RENT ON 5 ACRES/TOWER

RICKY DPILES

MED-ON CALL

BRAKE PAL SET

MANUEL LANG JR
RRVOCATICN HEEZR 4/28

LUBE SPIN-ON/TANK ELEME

COMPUTER REPAIR
INSTALL HAZARD LINE

MAINTENANCE OIL
MAINTEMARCE OIL CHANGE
MAINTENANCE OIL CHANGE
MAINTENANCE OIL CHANGE
MAINTENANCE OIL CHANGE
MAINTENANCE OIL CHANGE

CHANGE

{112-0463}
{112-1507)
{CM9-5613}
{112-1507}
{112-0464)
{112-0463)

DATE

05/0%/2016
0s/03/2016

05/0%/2016
05/09/2016
05/0%/2016
05/038/2016
05/08/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/069/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
057/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

FEOM: 05/09/2016 TG: 05/20/2016
BANK ACCOURT: ALL

B2HD
82ND

R &B

COUNTY

JAIL

335.70

600.00
400.0¢

500.00
_____ 250.00

130.00
1359.00

CHKE
92643

#_
92644

i
92645

CEX#
92646

CHX}
92647

CHES
92648

CHES
92649

CHES
92650

CHE}
92651

CHK§
92652

CHEK#
92653



P.017/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:11 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 1a:

VEEDOR RAME

JOFATESN SHOBEMAKER

JTC TIRE SERVICE

EKEITH'S ACE HARDWARE

KLEER-ATR FILTER SVC. &

LIBERTY TIRR RBCZCLIRG.

LIKDA ®ATEINS

MAETON HUMPHREY

MARK*S PLUMBING PAETS &%

MOHRCE SYSTEMS FOR BUSI

OAK FARKS - HUOGSTUH DI¥

OFFICE FEPOT

49

PP

08
08
08

08
08
0B
08
08
og

08
0

[~T=Y-TaYaYaTa)l
POOOOP®

ACTDGST EUMBER

2016
2016
2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

051-550-426
051-550-426
051-550-301

010-560-454

010-561-332
010-510-301

¢10-561-332

039-620-574

010-403-428

035-562-551

070-520-452

010-497-301

010-561-333
010-561-333
010-561-333

010-4350-301
010-496-301
010-450-301
010-4350-301
010-450-301
010-562-301
010-400-301

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHEChRs

ACCOTNT HAMK

DECOY/TRAVEL EXPENSES
DECOY/TRAVEL EXPEKSES
STING OPERATION

ACUTO REPAIRS & MAIRTENANCE

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

CUSTODIAL SUPPLIES

TRASH DAYS

TRATHNING & EDUCATION

CONSTABLE #2 TRAIN & ED

JAIL REPAIRS

SUPPLIES

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES
FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

OFFICE SUPPIES
OFFICE SUPPIES
OFFICE SUPPIES
OFFICE SUPPIES
OFFICE SUPPIES
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

FROM: 05/09/2016 TO: £5/20/2016
BANK ACCOAWSIT: ALL

ITEN/REASOH
DECQY /MEALS

DECOY TRAVEL EXPENSES
STING OPERATIOH

FIX FLAT

KMISC SUPPLIES
MISC SUPPLIES

AIR FILTERS/INSTALLATIO
TRASH DAY-MIXED TIRES
TRNG ADVANCE
ADDITIONAL TRAINING EXP
PLUMBING SUPPLIES
CALCUT-ATCR RIBBOM

MILE-4/20/16
MILK{04/27/16)
MILK{0S/04/16)

CLOCK

OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
DESK

CREDIT MEMO
OFFICE SUPPLIES
TONER

DNEE
05/039/2016

05/09/2016
05/038/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/03/2016
05/038/2016
05/03/2016
05/03/2016
05/09/2016
05/0%/2016

PO BO

CONS#1
CONS#1
CONS#1

s/o

JATL
MATINT

JAIL

R &3

CTYCLK

JAIL
JAIL
JAIL

ELEC
ELEC
ELEC
ELEC
ELEC

CHEK190 PAGE

3
BATOH

AMOUNT CDER

29.90
20.00
47.00

56.19

57.8¢
57.80
57.80

173.40

14 .26
51.39
124.02
235.99

319.70

8
S2502

CHK#
92663

CHESR
92664



P.018/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:11 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:49

VERDOR NAME
O THE GO STICEERS

PADLA L. ALLEN

PERFUBMARKEK FOCGD GROUP.

PERRY OFFICE PLGS

PREBLE POLK

PRINT SOURCE

PHOGRESSTVE WASTE SOLUT

QUTLL CORPORETION

RAY CRISHELL DISTRIBUTI

REEADY REFRESH

PF
08

08

o8

0
o]
0

g8

B 2016

ACITAET HUMBEER

2016 039-620-336
2016 010-409-402
2016 010-561-333
2016 010-499-301

2016
2016

010-409-311
010-409-311

2016 010-40€G-301

2016 033-620-574

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

010-665-301
010-665-301
010-665-301
010-665-301
010-665-301
010-665-3C1

2016 010-510-301

2016
2016
2016

010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400
010-409-400

2016 010-435-301

CHECK REGISTER
AL, CHECKsS

ACCOUNT HAME
OPERATING SUPPLIES

INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVERILE L

FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

POSTAGE EXPENSE
POSTAGE EXPENSE

SUPPLIES

TRASH DAYS

SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES
SUPPLIES

SGPPLIES

LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID
LEGAL AID

SUPPLIES

FR@: 05/09/2016 TC: 05/20/2016
BANE ACCOURT: ALL

ITEM/REASCR
STATE INSPECTION

EATIE MCCALL

FOOD SERVICEB-4/22/16

CFFICE SUPPLIES

100 POSTAGE STAMPS
POSTAGE

TRAIL CRT CERT/NCTICES

TRASH DAY

PAPER TRIMMER
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
RAGS IN A BOX
STEREO CARBLE

TISSUE/TOWELS

ITIO-CPS REVIEW
ITIO-CPS REVIEW
ITIO-CPS REVIERW
ITIO-CPS REVIEW

RENTAL FEE

INTE
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/0%/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016

05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/05/2016

05/09/2016

TAX AC

JP#3
JP#3

Cry Ju

82KD

82ND
828D

CHK108 PAGRE 4
BATCH
ENDURT CODB
7.00 --
------------ CHEK#
7.00 92665
400.00 3--
400.00 92666
1,085.07 --
1,085.07 92667
219.38 -
219.38 92668
47 .00 -
0.45 --
47.45 92669
197.00 --
____________ 3
197.08 92670
660.90 -
____________ g
660.90 92671
62.99 --
34.98 -
207.10 --
307.66 -—
27.98 --
15.3%8 --
------------ CHKE
656.10 92672
303.15 -
------------ CHK#
303.15 92673
300.00 -—
300.00 --
300.00 --
300.00 #--
1,200.00 92674
2.15 --
____________ ]
2.15 92675



P.019/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 05/89/2016 TO: 05/20/2016 CHEK100 PAGE S
BANK ACCDUNT: ALL

15:12 Falls County Auditors

05/23/2016

ALL CHECKS
VERDOR NAME PP ACOUONT HIMEEE  ACCOONT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO BO AOUNT COCE
ROBERT STEVEE SHRARP 08 2016 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L ADJ HEARING-4/26/16 05/09/2016 82ND 300.00 --
08 2016 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L DETENTION HEAR-4/26/16 05/09/2016 82ND 300.00 --
08 2016 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L DETENTICN HEAR-4/26/1s% 05/09/2016 82ND 200.00 -
08 2016 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L MOD HEARING-4/26/16 05/09/2016 82ND 300.00 #——
1.200-00 92676
SARTTREIUM DREIJG COMPANY 0§ 2016 010-561-405 INMATE MEDICAL INMATE RX 05/09/2016 JAIL 411.60 --
411.60 92877
STAN SCHWIEGER 08 2016 010-409-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L APPEAL 05/69/201€ 82ND 556.83 --
556-93 92678
SUBAN A. WALDRIP 0B 2016 010-409-400 LEGAL AID CRT RPTR S¥S 05/09/2016 GR JRY 300¢.00 --
300-0 92679
SYSCO CERTRAL TEXAS, I¥ 08 2016 010-561-333 FOOD SERVICE/SUPPLIES POOD SvCi(p4/28/16} 05/09/2016 JAIL 602.71 --
602.71 92680
THERRELL, ALARM PROTECTE 08 2016 013-455-577 BQUIPHMENT/SECURITY MONITORING-MAY 2016 05/09/20t6 JP#4 32.50 --
32.50 92681
PRIPLE BLAIR & SYEEL LL 08 2016 039-620-336 OPERATING SUPPLIES BLADES/BOLT KITS/FREIGH 05/09/2016 R & B 180.2% --
08 2016 035-620-351 PARTS & REPAIRS BLADES/BCOM FLAP/SHAFT 05/09/2016 R & B 515.24 ’-—
6§95.53 92682
UNIFIRST CORPORARTION 08 2016 039-620~235 UNIFORMS OUNIFORMS-4/26/16 05/09/2016 R & B 138.57 --
08 2016 039-620-235 UNIFORMS UNIFORMS-4/19/16 05/09/2016 R & B 572.42 ﬁ——
710.99 32683
VERMEER EQUIPMERT CF TE 08 2016 035-620-351 PARTS & REPAIRS CHIPPER-KIT 05/09/2016 R & B 242 .87 #——
242_87 392662
WAL-MART COMAIRITY/EFCS 08 2016 070-520-301 SUPPLIES POTTING SOIL 05/09/2016 CRTHSE 142.74 --
08 2016 010-495-301 SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES 05/09/2016 AUDITO 12.76 --
08 2016 010-550-301 SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES 05/09/2016 CONS#1 182.24 --
08 2016 051-550-550 COUNTY SUPPLY/EQUIP OPERATING SUPPLIES 05/09/2016 CONS#1 345.85 -
08 2016 010-550-428 TRAINING & EDUCATION AMMO 05/09/2016 CONS#1 101.23 3--
784.88 92685
WILLIAM JUVEOD 08 2016 010-405-402 INDIGENT CRIMIN/JUVENILE L JOSHUZ COREY 05/09/201€ 82ND 600.00 --
600.00 92686



P.020/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:12 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

DATR 05/23/2016 TIME 14:49

VENDOR FBAME

XFROX BUSIKESS SERVICES

XEROX CORPORATION

OLLIE EBRCOKS

THOMAS JEFF WATEIHS

NICEET TAYIOR

ATE&T

ATE&T

VERTICH RIRELBSS

FALLS CCUBYY PAYROLL FO

FALLS COUKTY PAYROLL FO

FALLS (OUORTY PAYROLL FU

FALLS OOURTY PAYROLL. FO

PP ACOOURT HIMEER

08

08

08

o8

(1]}

0g

os

08

08

DL

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

$410-403-332

€10-561-462
010-475-462
010-475-301
010-403-355
010-403-301
010-475-301

033-620-574

010-562-330

010-4390-426

010-409-420

029-455-423

9410-40%9-420

£010-202-100

038-202-100

039-202-100

086-202-100

CHECK REGISTER
ALS, CHRCKS

ACCOTUNT HAME
RECORDING & INDEXING

COPIER LEASE
RQUIP.LEASE {(COPIER)
SGPPLIES

OFFICE EQUIPMENT LEASE
SUPPLIES

SUPPLIES

TRASH DAYS

FUEL & OIL

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

TELEPHONE

INTERNBT

TELBPHONE

SAIARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

SAIARIES PAYABLE

FROM: 05/09/2016 TCG: 05/20/2016
AARE ACOMINT: ALL

ITEM/REASCR
FREIGHT ONLY

BASE CHG-APR
BASE CHG-APR
PRINT CHG-APR
BASE CHG-APR
PRINT CHG-APR
CREDIT MEMC

CLEARUP-DUMPING

TRAVEL REIMBURSEMENT

MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT

U-VERSE INTERNET

U-VERSE INTERNET

CELLULAR SERVICES

RET SALARIES

HET SALARIES

HET SALARIES

HBT SAIARIES

DATE
05/09/2016

05/09/2016
05/08/201%8
05/09/2016
05/09/2016
05/08/2016
05/09/2016

0s/1a/2016

05/10/2016

05/10/2016

05/10/2016

05/10/2016

05/10/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

05/11/2016

® FG

JAIL
pa

DA
CTYCLK

DA

EMMGT

ELECTI

JP#2

EMC

211

CHK100 PAGE

25.33

140.83
174.66

85.00
82.30

82.30

B34.71

CHX#
92687

CHEK%
926%1

CHKE
92655

CERY
92700



P.021/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:12 Falls County Auditors

05/23/2016

DATE 052372016 TIME 14:

VENDCOR KAME
FALLS COUNTY PAYROLL. FD

ATLISCR JOHNSOW

FALLS COUONTY PAYROLL FU

HELTANT

AT&T

ATET

VERIZON WIRELESS

VERIZ0N WIRELESS

G GLENR ROSE DDS.

43

FP
08

08

08

08

o}:}

08

08

08

08

CHECK REGISTER
ALJ. CHECES

ARCOOORT HERMEER LOCOUNT HRME
SALARIES PAYABLE

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

087-202-100

010-202-100

010-202-100

010-530-440

039-620-444
039-62G-444
639-620-444
639-6206-144
039-620-444
039-620-444
035-620-444

010-409-440
010-409-440
010-456-443
010-458-444
010-561-440
010-530-440
010-561-440

010-560-420

010-561-420

010-560-421

010-403-420

010-561-405

SAIARIES PAYABLE

SALARIES PAYABLE

UTILITIES-ELECTIRC

UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES
UTILITIES

UTILITIES-
UTILITIES-

ELECTRIC

~ ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
- ROAD & BRIDGE
COURTHOUSE
COURTHOUSE

JP#2

JP#4

UTILITIES-ELECTIRC

ERLECTRIC

TELEPHONE

TELEPHONE

TELETYPE & RADIO

TELEPHONE

IXMATE MEDICAL

FROM: 05/09/2016 TO: 05/20/2016
BANK ACCOOFT: ALIL

ITEM/REASCR
HET SALARIES

CRT ORDER RETIRE REIMB
KET SALRRIES
721 1/2 N HWY 6/TOWER

COURTY 2ARN/REAGAN
COUNRTY BARN/LOTT

GUARD LIGHT#1/LOTT
GUARD LIGHT#2/LOTT

511 BRRIDGE STREET BAEN
LIGHT/REAGAN BARN
LIGHT/MARLIN BARN

125 BRIDGE ST

134 CRAIK STREET

336 COMMERCE STREET
432 ST BUS HWY 7
2847 HWY 6

121 COUNTY ROAD 2902

FALLS CO DETENTION CENTE

PHONE & SHERIFF DEPT

JAIL PECKES

SHERIFF/CELLULAR

DPS CELLULZR

DATE
05/11/2016

05/13/2016

05/12/201€

05/13/2016

05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016€
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016 ADUL

05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016
05/13/2016

05/17/2016

05/17/2016

05/17/2016

05/17/2016

DENTAL SERVICES-N MITCHE 05/17/201€

PO HO

w
~
(v)

R b DR
ffpmmmnm
ot b 0 b b b

JAIL

s/0

DPS

JATL

CHEI00 PAGE 7
BATCH
AMOUNT COER
1,069.63 --
----------- CHE§
1,863.63 92701
200.00 99
----------- CHE¥
200.00 92702
326.00 -
R T - <
326.00 92703
23.03 -—
-------—-—— CHK#
23.03 3270s
10.79 --
28.39 --
10.12 --
10.12 --
271.34 -
12.16 .-
10.23 --
----------- CER#A
353.15 92705
1,253.57 --
224.60 --
41.88 --
66.43 --
2,391.65 --
39.38 -
12.00 --
——————————— CHX3
4,051.51 92706
148.72 .
148.72 92707
178.10 -
----------- ¥
178.10 927¢8
218.12 -
------------ CHK#
218.12 92709
135.20 --
----------- CHK#
135.20 32710
193.00 --



P.022/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:13 Falls County Auditors

0512312016

DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:49 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 05/09/2016 TG: 05/20/2016 CHE100 PAGB 8
ALL CHECES BAEE ACCOUBT: ALL
BATCH
VENDOR BAME PP ACCODNT NUMBERR  ACCOUNT MAME ITEM/ERASON DATE PO WO AMOONT CODR
____________ “
193.00 92711
CITY OF MARLIN 08 2016 010-340-404 FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK LONNIE HARRIS 05/18/2016 117.00 --
117.00 92712
CTYY OF ROSEBUD 08 2016 010-340-404 FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK LUIS LEIVA 05/18/2016 100.90 --
- 100.90 92713
CITY OF LOTT 08 2016 010-340-404 FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK JESUS REYBS 05/18/2016 100.00 --
08 2016 010-340-404 FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK DAVID CHAVARRIA 05/18/2016 199.00 -
08 2016 010-340-404 FEES OF OFFICE-CO.CLERK KENNETE M YORE 05/18/2016 193.00 "
498.00 92714
FALLS ODURTY GEHERRL FU 08 2016 024-340-404 FINES & FEES - CO.CLERE MONTHLY REPORT 05/18/2016 CTY CK  24,348.70 --
24,348.70 9271S
TEXAS PARES & WILDLIFE 0B 2016 010-340-415 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.1 PARKS & WILDLIFE REPORT 05/18/2016 JPi#l 26.35 --
26.35 92716
TEXAS PAREKS & WILDLIFE 08 2016 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.4 PARKS & WILDLIFE REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#4 95.20 --
95.20 92717
GRAVES G@UMPHRIES STAHL, 08 2016 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30%{PC3 PRIVATE COLLECTIONS 05/18/2016 JP#1 615.35 -
08 2016 010-202-211 PRIVATE COLLECTION 30% [PC3 PRIVATE COLLECTIONS 05/18/2016 JP#2 201.07 -
08 2016 010-202-211 PRIVATE OOLLECTION 30% (PC3 PRIVATE COLLECTIONS 05/18/2016 JPH#4 831.93 .
———————————— CHK:
1.648.35 92718
HET DATA OORPORATICR 08 2016 010-340-415 FERS OF OFFICE-JP PCT.1 I TICKET RBPORT 05/18/2016 JP#1 160.00 -
08 2016 010-340-416 FERS OF OFFICE-JP PCT.2 I TICKET REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#2 22.00 --
08 2016 010-340-417 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.3 I TICKET REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#3 16.00 -
08 2016 010-340-418 FEES OF OFFICE-JP PCT.4 I TICKET REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#4 36.00 .
234.00 92719
FALLS COURTY GENERAL FU 08 2016 034-340-406 FINE - FEES MONTHLY REPORT 05/18/2016 JPH#4 7,069.50 --
7,063.50 92720
FALLS CUNUNTY GEHERAL FU 08 2016 033-340-406 FINE - FEES MONTHLY REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#3 1,435.00 .
1,435.00 92720
FALLS OUUNTY GENERAL FU 08 2016 032-340-406 FINE - FEES MONTHLY REPORT 05/18/2016 JP#2 3,562.50 s
3,562.50 92722



P.023/025

(FAX)254 883 1406

15:13 Falls County Auditors

05/23/2016

HATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:

VENDUOR KEAMB
FALLS COURTY GENERARL FUO

FALLS TOGNTY ADULT PROB

TEXAS VITAL STATISTICS

FALLS CCINTY GENERAL FU

WILSCK CULVERTS,INC

FROST CRDSHED STONE CO.-

CONBEES CRUSEED STOHB

CORVERS CRUSHED STGHE

CHEPERE (RDSHED STONR

CONFERS CRUSHED STOYE

COST GJUIPMEST

49

PP
0B

08

08

og

08

U]

ACCOURT NUHMRBER

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016
2016

2016

2016
2016
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2616
2016
2016

2016
2016
2016

2016
2016

031-340-406

$1.0-202-565

010-202-236

025-340-450

045-620-393
045-620-393

045-624-392

045-623-392
045-623-392
045-623-392
045-623-392

045-624-392
045-626-392
045-626-392

045-623-392
§45-624-392
045-625-392
045-626-392

045-625-392
045-626-392
045-626-392

025-623-425
045-624-425

ACCOUNT SAME

FINE - FEES

PROBATICHN -

ADOPTION REGISTRY FEE (ARF

FTINBS & FEES - DIST.CLERK

CULVERTS
CULVERTS

GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

GRAVEL
GRAVEL
GRAVEL

HAULING
HAULING

CHECK REGISTER
ALI, CHRECES

FROM: 05/09/201§ TO: 05/20/2016
BARE ACCOUNT: ALL

ITEM/REASON
MORTHLY REPORT

PROBATION-MTR

ADOPTION REGISTRY

MONTHLY REPORT

CULVERTS-CR 257A
2 CULVERTS

ROAD

ROAD
ROAD
ROAD
ROAD

ROAD
ROAD
ROAD

ROAD
ROAD
ROAD

BASE-CR 260

BASE-CR 159
BASE-CR 162
BASE-CR 109
BASE-CR 139

BASE-CR 267
BASE-CR 484
BASE-CR 470

BASE-STOCRPILE
BASE-STOQCRPILE
BASE-STOCKPILE
BASE-STOCKPILE

BASE-CR 403
BASE-CR 446
BASE-CR 453

HADLIEG
HAULING

FEE

DATE
05/18/2016

05/18/2016

05/18/2016

05/18/2016

05/19/2016
05/19/2016

05/1%/2016

05/19/2016
05/12/2016
05/19/2016
05/19/2016

05/19/2016
05/19/2016
05/19/2016

05/19/2016
05/19/2016
05/1.9/2016
05/19/2016

05/19/2016
05/19/2016
05/19/2016

05/19/2016
05/19/2016

PO RO

JP#1

CHEK100 PAGE 9
BATCH
AMOUNT  OOIE
13,545.50 -
———————————— CHKE
13,545.50 92723
4.05 -
4.05 32724
15.00 --
------------ CHK§
15.00 92725
15,140.65 --
------------ CHR#
15,140.65 32726
8,009.10 --
972.00 -
———— - —- #
2,981.10 2156
185.63 2
185.63 2157
91.94 --
159.52 -
87.34 --
53.65 -
392.45 2158
146.28 -
152 .78 --
85.50 --
————emzo—m e CHK§
384.56 2153
37.46 --
37.46 --
37.46 --
37.47 --
____________ CHK#
149.85 2180
448.27 --
149.79 --
152.03 --
____________ #
750.09 2161
56.00 -
120.00 --
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DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:49

VENDOR KAME

¥FALLS {GIETY PAYROLL ¥FU

PEURXYNIRSELIPG & CONSUO

EACI CARRASCO

UBRASA POLSOR

YICTORIE MEICHER

JENRIFER LOPEZ

4-¥ YCUTH SERVICRES

4-¥ YOUTH SERVICES

4-¥ YOUTH SERVICES

FALLS COIETY PAYROLL, FU

PEGASUS STHCOLS, FSC.

PP

o)
0]

03

03
03
03
0%
(0]
0%
09
03
03

039

ACOOUET HUMEER

2016
2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

045-625-425
045-626-425

110-202-100

110-570-431

110-570-426

110-570-426

110-570-426

110-570-431

110-570-420

110-570-420

110-570-420

110-570-330

115-202-100

118-570-434

CHECK REGISTER
ALl CHRCES

AOCORENT HBYE

HARULING
HAULING

SALARIES PAYABLE

YOUTH SERVICES

TRAVEL & TRAINING

TRAVEL & TRAINING

TRAVEL & TRAINING

YOUTH SERVICES

DETENTION EXTERNAL

DETENTION EXTERNAL

DETENTICH EXTERNAL

FUEL & MAINTENANCE

SALARIES PAYABLE

PLACEMENT~-IV-E

FROM: 05709/2016 TC: 05/20/2016
AANE ACOQUNT: ALL

ITEN/REASCOR

HAULING
HAULING

HET SALARIES

SEXUAL BEHAVIOR TREATMEN

MILEAGE

MILEAGE

MILEAGE

TRANSPORT EXPENSES

DETENTION-MILAM PRE-ADJ

DETERTIOCH-ROBERTSCNH

ERE-

DETENTION-FALLS PRE-ADJ

FUEL FOR DEPT VEHICLES

RET SALARIES

PLACEMENT

DOATE

05/1.9/2016
05/19/2016

05/11/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/13/2016

05/11/2016

05/13/2016

PO BO

PCTH3
PCT#4

50380

50375

50374

50373

50376

50378

50377

50373

50366

50368

CHK10D PRGE 1ip

BATCH
AMOUNF CODB
168.00 -
408.00 --
____________ c
752.00 2188
6,704.46 --
6,704.46 5260
140.00 --
____________ 8
140.00 5261
132.84 8
132.84 5263
116.64 --
____________ #
116.64 5264
62.10 --
------------ CERA
62.10 5265
20.64 -
____________ 8
20.64 5266
4,860.00 --
- e CER#
4,860.00 5267
1,800.00 s
1,800.00 5268
2,430.00 --
———————————— CHEA
2,430.00 5269
261.51 --
261.5t 5270
8,187.74 --
8,187.74 4732
4,443.30 -
4,443.30 4734
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DATE 05/23/2016 TIME 14:4%

VEEDQR HAEK PP ACMIRT SUMBER

CHRIS LOPEZ 09

JEBNRIFER 1.0PEZ g3
SATELLITE TRACEXING OF P 09
HWEUROCOUBSELING & CORSU 09
C.ETWN.P. 03
ATE&ET b
JERVIFER LOPEZ 09
TDCAR PURLICATICHS 0%

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2018

2016

2016

115-585-426

115-587-42¢6

115-587-601

115-594-602

115-570-301

115-570-301

115-570-301

115-570-301

CHECK BREGISTER

ALL

ACOOUNT HARME

TRAVE & TRAINIKG

TRAVEL & TRAINING

EXTERNAL CONTRACTS

EXTERNAL CONTRACTS

OPERATING EZPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

OPERATING EXPENSES

CHECEKS

FROM: 05/09/2016 TG: 05/20/2016 CHEK100 PAGE 11
BARE ACCOUNT: ALL

BATCH

TTEM/REASON DATE PO HO AMDUNT COIB

MILEAGE 05/13/2¢16 50371 544.00 --
------------ CHE#R

542.00 4735

MILEAGE 05/13/2016 50372 416.88 --
———————————— CHEK#

416.8B8 4736

TRACKER MONITORING 05/13/2016 50370 570.40 .

] 570.40 4737

SEXUAL BEHAVIOR TREATMEN 05/13/2016 50381 140.00 s
------------ CHE:

140.00 4738

TOFNER FOR HRARWE COPIER 05/13/2016 50369 38.52 --

38.52 4739

U-VERSE INTRRRET SERVICE 05/13/2016 50365 46.71 --

45.71 4740

REIMB-KEYS TO MILAM 05/13/2016 50367 24.00 --

24.00 4741

CHARGING MANUAL 05/17/2016 50317 209.00 --

TOTAL CHECES WRIITTEN 233,380.38
TOTRL. VOID 0.00
TOTRI. CHECE AMOUNT 233,380.38





